THAN DECEMBER 15 of each contract year.  The Superintendent shall notify the Board of the 
need for the evaluation at the Board’s first scheduled regular meeting in October of each contract 
year. 

6.​ COMPENSATION 

The Board shall pay the Superintendent One Hundred Sixty Thousand ($160,000) salary payable 
in bi weekly installments for the 2023-24 fiscal year.  For each succeeding fiscal year during the 
Term, Superintendent’s annual base salary will increase by a minimum of the average percentile 
increase to salary received by tenured teachers with Godfrey-Lee Public Schools for such related

[...]

the day before New Year’s Day, New Year’s Day and Memorial Day.  When holidays occur  
on the weekend, the weekday(s) prior or after will be granted as the holiday(s) off. 

10.​LIFE INSURANCE 

The Board shall provide a double indemnity group term life insurance policy in the amount of  
Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000). 

11.​BENEFITS 

The Superintendent shall participate in the Michigan Public School Employees Retirement  
System.   

The Board shall provide Superintendent and their eligible dependents with such group health, 
dental, long term disability, and vision insurance as is provided by the Board to its full-time